
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE REPORT -- FYTD 2026 
Ameristar II Casino Queen -

Marquette 

Catfish Bend 

Casino 

Diamond Jo -

Dubuque 

Diamond Jo -

Worth 

Grand Falls Casino 

Resort 

Hard Rock Casino 

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS $7,038,241.65 $9,782,218.77 $8,609,464.34 $59,739,171.59 $15,665,297.99 $2,095,080.12 $799,462.22 

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE $70,087,586.20 $91,540,300.54 $91,851,872.08 $538,019,294.18 $159,656,108.60 $17,117,499.41 $3,809,902.14 

SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS $63,049,344.55 $81,758,081.77 $83,242,407.74 $478,280,122.59 $143,990,810.61 $15,022,419.29 $3,010,439.92 

RETAIL NET RECEIPTS $2,366,718.25 $0.00 $218,876.57 $1,233,610.75 $2,850,474.55 $1,599,566.06 $799,462.22 

RETAIL HANDLE $20,874,501.87 $0.00 $1,656,553.45 $5,663,744.00 $31,200,702.50 $10,898,061.90 $3,809,902.14 

RETAIL PAYOUTS $18,507,783.62 $0.00 $1,437,676.88 $4,430,133.25 $28,350,227.95 $9,298,495.84 $3,010,439.92 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $4,671,523.40 $9,782,218.77 $8,390,587.77 $58,505,560.84 $12,814,823.44 $495,514.06 $0.00 

INTERNET HANDLE $49,213,084.33 $91,540,300.54 $90,195,318.63 $532,355,550.18 $128,455,406.10 $6,219,437.51 $0.00 

INTERNET PAYOUTS $44,541,560.93 $81,758,081.77 $81,804,730.86 $473,849,989.34 $115,640,582.66 $5,723,923.45 $0.00 

STATE TAX $475,081.30 $660,299.77 $581,138.84 $4,032,394.08 $1,057,407.61 $139,637.19 $53,963.69 

Harrah's Council 

Bluffs Casino & 

Hotel 

Horseshoe Casino 

Council Bluffs 

Isle Casino Hotel 

Waterloo 

Isle of Capri -

Bettendorf 

Lakeside Casino Prairie Meadows 

Racetrack & 

Casino 

Q Casino 

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS $2,000,076.57 $4,260,112.12 $3,203,549.98 $2,311,200.18 $0.00 $6,345,048.68 $81,519.98 

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE $23,439,066.29 $39,533,567.90 $39,269,075.39 $28,089,048.40 $0.00 $83,065,048.78 $3,759,621.10 

SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS $21,438,989.72 $35,273,455.78 $36,065,525.41 $25,777,848.22 $0.00 $76,720,000.10 $3,678,101.12 

RETAIL NET RECEIPTS $522,902.34 $2,189,820.64 $134,360.53 $387,407.25 $0.00 $557,381.15 $82,587.20 

RETAIL HANDLE $3,315,564.44 $14,596,994.94 $1,387,945.08 $3,237,421.15 $0.00 $4,194,190.05 $3,759,621.10 

RETAIL PAYOUTS $2,792,662.10 $12,407,174.30 $1,253,584.55 $2,850,013.90 $0.00 $3,636,808.90 $3,677,033.90 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $1,477,174.23 $2,070,291.48 $3,069,189.45 $1,923,792.93 $0.00 $5,787,667.53 ($1,067.22) 

INTERNET HANDLE $20,123,501.85 $24,936,572.96 $37,881,130.31 $24,851,627.25 $0.00 $78,870,858.73 $0.00 

INTERNET PAYOUTS $18,646,327.62 $22,866,281.48 $34,811,940.86 $22,927,834.32 $0.00 $73,083,191.20 $1,067.22 

STATE TAX $135,005.18 $287,557.56 $216,239.63 $156,006.01 $0.00 $428,290.78 $682.75 

Rhythm City 

Casino 

Riverside Casino 

and Golf Resort 

Wild Rose - Clinton Wild Rose -

Emmetsburg 

Wild Rose -

Jefferson 

Totals 

SPORTS WAGERING NET RECEIPTS $140,123.11 $244,817.02 $26,054,683.01 $25,290,420.31 $27,098,343.50 $200,758,831.14 

SPORTS WAGERING HANDLE $1,719,463.67 $1,926,036.40 $268,033,316.40 $252,081,331.40 $298,282,564.48 $2,011,280,703.36 

SPORTS WAGERING PAYOUTS $1,579,340.56 $1,681,219.38 $241,978,633.39 $226,790,911.09 $271,184,220.98 $1,810,521,872.22 

RETAIL NET RECEIPTS $140,123.11 $244,817.02 $124,167.85 $72,926.85 $86,968.60 $13,612,170.94 

RETAIL HANDLE $1,719,463.67 $1,926,036.40 $969,741.52 $824,335.85 $523,715.76 $110,558,495.82 

RETAIL PAYOUTS $1,579,340.56 $1,681,219.38 $845,573.67 $751,409.00 $436,747.16 $96,946,324.88 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $0.00 $0.00 $25,930,515.16 $25,217,493.46 $27,011,374.90 $187,146,660.20 

INTERNET HANDLE $0.00 $0.00 $267,063,574.88 $251,256,995.55 $297,758,848.72 $1,900,722,207.54 

INTERNET PAYOUTS $0.00 $0.00 $241,133,059.72 $226,039,502.09 $270,747,473.82 $1,713,575,547.34 

STATE TAX $5,114.10 $16,808.36 $1,758,691.10 $1,707,103.38 $1,829,138.18 $13,540,559.51 



ONLINE SPORTS WAGERING BY OPERATOR -- FYTD 2026 
American 

Wagering Inc. 

Bally's 

Management 

Group, LLC 

Betfair Interactive 

US LLC 

BetMGM, LLC Circa Sports Iowa 

LLC 

Crown IA Gaming, 

LLC 

Dubuque Racing 

Association, Ltd. 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $14,328,115.62 $495,514.06 $58,505,560.84 $12,814,823.44 $503,628.10 $75,913,770.32 ($1,067.22) 

INTERNET HANDLE $186,663,691.10 $6,219,437.51 $532,355,550.18 $128,455,406.10 $27,816,266.72 $763,880,446.42 $0.00 

INTERNET PAYOUTS $172,335,575.48 $5,723,923.45 $473,849,989.34 $115,640,582.66 $27,312,638.62 $687,966,676.10 $1,067.22 

FBG Iowa LLC Hillside (Iowa) LLC Penn Sports 

Interactive, LLC. 

Rush Street 

Interactive IA, LLC 

SCE Partners, LLC Sporttrade Iowa 

LLC 

INTERNET NET RECEIPTS $8,390,587.77 $9,782,218.77 $4,671,523.40 $1,597,379.66 $0.00 $144,605.44 

INTERNET HANDLE $90,195,318.63 $91,540,300.54 $49,213,084.33 $20,027,633.36 $0.00 $4,355,072.65 

INTERNET PAYOUTS $81,804,730.86 $81,758,081.77 $44,541,560.93 $18,430,253.70 $0.00 $4,210,467.21 


